Privacy Policy

Kenney Landscaping LLC

This privacy statement has been crafted to align with the provisions of multiple legislations, including Art. 13/14 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (General Data Protection Regulation). At Kenney Landscaping LLC ("we," "us," or "our"), we are dedicated to safeguarding your personal information and prioritizing your privacy. This Privacy Policy is designed to inform you about how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal data when you engage with our website.

Introduction

At Kenney Landscaping LLC, your privacy is our paramount concern, and we are firmly committed to preserving your personal data. This Privacy Policy delineates our practices concerning the collection, utilization, sharing, and protection of your personal information when you interact with our website. By accessing or using our website, you implicitly consent to the practices delineated in this Privacy Policy.

Information We Collect

Personal Information We may collect and process the following personal information when you interact with our website:

- Your Name
- Email Address
- Contact Information
- Any other information you willingly provide

Automatically Collected Information

When you visit our website, we may automatically gather specific information, including:

- IP Address Browser
- Type Operating
- System Referring
- Website Pages
- Viewed Date and Time of Access

How We Use Your Information

We employ the information we collect for the following purposes:

- · To maintain and improve our website
- To respond to your inquiries or requests
- To enhance our website and services
- To dispatch marketing and promotional materials
- To adhere to legal obligations

Data Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or transfer your personal information to external parties. Nevertheless, we may share your information with trustworthy third parties who support our website operations, business endeavors, or service provision. We ascertain that these third parties have instituted adequate data protection measures.

Cookies

We utilize cookies to enhance your website experience. You can configure your browser to reject all cookies or notify you when a cookie is transmitted. However, please note that disabling cookies may affect the proper functioning of some website features.

Data Security

We have implemented appropriate security measures to safeguard your personal information. While we strive to protect your data, please be aware that no method of data transmission over the Internet is entirely secure. Consequently, we cannot guarantee the absolute security of data transmitted to our website.

Your Rights

You possess specific rights regarding your personal information, including the rights to access, rectify, or delete your data. If you wish to exercise any of these rights, please contact us using the contact details provided below.

Contact Information

If you have any inquiries or concerns about this Privacy Policy or the utilization of your personal information, please contact us at: cody@kenneylandscape.com

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We retain the right to revise this Privacy Policy at any time. The updated Privacy Policy will be posted on our website, with the latest revision date indicated. It is your responsibility to periodically review this Privacy Policy.